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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFFICE MEMO
May 11, 1994
TO: WATER RIGHT EXAMINERS
FROM: DON KNAUER

SUBJECT: PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM MAPS

Alright you guys, this is a test, DO YOU KNOW WHAT TIME IT IS? The answer is, it’s time
to get the maps, reports, answers, mylars and all that kind of stuff back to the Water Resources
Department. There’s talk around the office of putting together a "map-patrol" with a tough
leader to travel around and retrieve the required documents.

You may remember, I reviewed maps for compliance with Oregon Revised Statutes and Oregon
Administrative Rules submitted to support pre-1909 vested water right claims. For the past few
months and up to a year ago I have returned maps, requested mylars, asked for clarification, and
asked for reports. Some of these files are getting stale.

It is very important that you give me something, preferably the map, mylar, report, etc. but at
minimum you must give me a submittal date. The review of the files cannot be completed
without the map, report, etc. It is a determent to the claimant, your client, for this issue to go
unresolved.

If you need copies of anything in the files, just let me know. I have hand written below the file
numbers of those I returned to you. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.
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i " Oregon

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

October 18, 1993

ROBERT E FINDORFF
806 N NINTH STREET
COTTAGE GROVE OR 97424

RE: SWR-119

Dear Mr Findorff,

This will acknowledge your request for additional time in which to prepare and submit the
required map in support of the claims to pre-1909 vested water rights in the name of
ROCKWELL. I will grant you a 60 day extention. I will look for the maps near the middle
part of December 1993.

Sincerely,

NS

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

TAWAS\CANSWR-0119.003

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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August 24, 1993 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

ROBERT E FINDORFF
806 N NINTH STREET
COTTAGE GROVE OR 97424

RE: SWR-93 and SWR-119

Dear Mr Findorft,

This will acknowledge your request for additional time in which to prepare and submit the
required map in support of the claims to pre-1909 vested water rights in the names of
HICKETHIER and ROCKWELL. You had asked for an additional 30 days which will be
acceptable. I will look for the maps near the first part of October 1993.

Sincerely,

(&\\f ()J\f\\ e T

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\CAINSWR-0119.002

3R850 Portland Rd NFE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

June 15, 1993

ROBERT E. FINDORFF
806 N. NINTH STREET
COTTAGE GROVE OR 97424

RE: File# SWR-119

DEAR ROBERT E. FINDORFF,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the two maps you prepared for Larry & Carolyn Rockwell. You will find the
item which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by
the ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

conveyance ORS 539.120 "...the location of .... and each ditch, canal, pipeline
or other means of conveying the water..."

date of survey OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(a) "The date the survey was performed."

diversion point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any
existing diversion systems."

'/,0 acre OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(d) "The number of acres irrigated in each
quarter quarter shall be shown to the nearest tenth of an acre."

It would be helpful if you identified by name the source of water on the map. Under OAR 690-
14-170-4 you might want to add a "disclaimer".

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



I am enclosing a copy of the checklist and claim to beneficial use report information used by the
adjudication section. You may find it useful in preparing the required map and information.
Many Certified Water Right Examiners have seen these and are using them.

There is need for only one map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim. You must
return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the WRD
within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.
As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

incerely,

Y

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

JAWPSINSWRACLAIMANTW\SWR-0119.00M



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP (W€ NAME_ Umpava # 106 UNADJUDICATED AREA ? 0k JWE
RECEIPT # 4stho S W R NUMBER \\3
CHECK ENCLOSURES Dwe PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY__ Qu/@—
ACKNOWLED EM/ENT LETTER _ OYw¥ ENTER ON STREAM INDEX
v\AA._ 192 < \Unswan “/(

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP Ak CHECK GLO PLATS

/ PR
WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION _J/%i

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled in
signed
date received stamped

MAP REVIEW
¢%%:7’”—'““ source and trib
¢~ diversion point location
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)
4{3‘///’——— — place of use
L~ scale

«~_ township, range, section
«~~ north arrow

~~_ CWRE stamp

disclaimer
&&0/¥7k5;7\ date survey was performed
¢~ P.0.B. of survey
’///////~ dimensions and capacity of diversion system
/

"beneficial use" type title
<« "permanent-quality" paper

ﬁ{i;*“———““ %o A
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION
FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

CAWPST\SWR\CHCKLIST.1

7-30-92
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43°37' 30" =%

123°22' 3
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O,,I 240000 FEET

PRODUCED BY THE UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
CONTROL BY ............... USGS. NOS NOAA. AND STATE OF OREGON

COMPILED FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS TAKEN .. .. ... .. 1982
FIELD CHECKED .............. 1984. MAP EDITED ... .. .. 1987
PROJECTION 52025 o oi b 3 8mmagd 88 rris s LAMBERT CONFORMAL CONIC
GRID: 1000-METER UNIVERSAL TRANSVERSE MERCATOR ... ZONE 10

10,000-FOOT STATE GRID TICKS .......... OREGON. SOUTH ZONE
OTM- GRID: DECLINATION. < cf o o 5 - o blare s s5oe o o5 o o b o 5 oms 0°13" WEST
1980 MAGNETIC NORTH DECLINATION . ..................... 19° EAST
VERTICAL DATUM ... NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929
HORIZONTAL DATUM ................ 1927 NORTH AMERICAN DATUM

To place on the predicted North American Datum of 1983,
move the projection lines as shown by dashed corner ticks
( 22 meters north / 96 meters east )

Thoara mav he nrivate inholdinas within the boundaries of anv

E 000
% ,I.'—_ e 1
Ot
PROVISIONAL MAP
Produced from original

manuscript drawings. Infor-
mation shown as of date of



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Oregon Water Resources Department
Adjudications Section

TO: File SWR-119
FROM: Dwight French
DATE: January 4, 1993

RE: CWRE Map -

Larry Rockwell called today and told me that CWRE Robert Findorff out of Cottage Grove
would be preparing his map for his claim.



) ) Oregon

WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

December 16, 1992

LARRY & CAROLYN ROCKWELL
23708 COUNTRY VIEW DR
DIAMOND BAR CA 91765

RE: Surface Water Registration Statement

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Rockwell,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration
Statement in the name of Larry & Carolyn Rockwell has been
received by our office. The fees in the amount of $54 have been
received and our receipt #95140 is enclosed. Your registration
statement has been numbered SWR-119.

The map you submitted with your claim is not acceptable. ORS
539.240 (2) (d) requires the map be prepared by a Certified Water
Right Examiner (CWRE). We will wait a reasonable period of time
for your map. We will be in touch with you periodically. You
should keep us informed of any developments concerning the survey
and mapping.

If necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will
include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form
we are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We
will be able to answer any questions you might have about the
adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,

1./

Dwight French
Adjudication Section

Enclosure

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



recerT# 951 4

STATE OF OREGON

ATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE

SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM: o(gumﬁ,c/\ L

BY:

CASH:

CHECK: #

U M4 90

APPLICATION

. Kok u;m,Qe

PERMIT

TRANSFER

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

| ToTaLRecD [s 5 & 7]

[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

842.010  ADJUDICATIONS ss54 .-
831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS $
830.650  PARKING FEES Name/month $
- ________ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
[02-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS [
___ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS:
840.001  COPY FEES $
850.200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520.000  OTHER (P-6):  (IDENTIFY) $
SRR L M 57 o0 WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER $ 842.002 $
842003  GROUND WATER $ 842.004
842.005  TRANSFER $ 842.006 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842.022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023 $
842016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR $ 842.019 $
LANDOWNER'S  PERMIT 842.024 $
|06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE CARD #
MONITORING WELLS CARD #
(45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864.000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS
|07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842.011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)
842115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $

HYDRO APPLICATION

s ]

recerT# 95740

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal,

e 3 o -5 . .
DATED: /21 ‘7/ - 7L¢ 8Y: 89 33_./(}3’944\(;‘@\6

Copy-Fiscal

Felb g el S fea b s b
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OF OREGON, INC.

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
LAND SURVEYORS

BUILDING DESIGNERS
806 N. NINTH STREET  COTTAGE GROVE, OREGON 97424

February 10, 1993 TELEPHONE: (503) 942-0126 FAX: (503) 942-7935

Mrs. Marge Wrightson
Bohemia Realty

636 Jefferson

Cottage Grove, OR 97424

RE: Rockwell - Water Rights
Dear Marge:

Enclosed is the information requested for the Rockwell water rights.
Normally there is some kind of form to fill out for a submittal. You had
better check with the Water Resources to see if this has been forwarded
to Rockwells and if so what kind of form do they want. This is not an

ordinary situation of requiring a proof map of an existing right. Please

advise if you need further assistance.

e /wp 9 LZ’ // 7 //,9 S
ok o 7 Cee e/wé/«/@

Very truly yours, F )

. il T

Robert E. Findorff, PE, PYg & WRE (‘\Wéw@{ -

REF/pf oA [~9F A (c

enol. X Ay 4 461 030
X {/:’(’ /}/5_{)!{7 X a("
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OF OREGON, INC.

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
LAND SURVEYORS

BUILDING DESIGNERS
806 N NINTH STREET COTTAGE GROVE, OREGON 97424

October 14, 1993 TELEPHONE: (503) 942-0126 FAX: (503) 942-7935

Mr. Don Knauer RE{E!VEQ
Adjudication Specialist

State of Oregon 0CT 1 5 1993
Water Resources Department R WATER RESOURCES uep.
3850 Portland Road NE SALEM, OREGON

Salem, OR 97310
RE: Water Rights Extension to Nov. 15, 1993
Dear Mr. Knauer:

Due to an extremely heavy work load | am hereby requesting a time extension to complete the
changes needed on the following water rights applications:

File SWR - 138
S-73456
SWR-93
SWR-119

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. | am leaving soon for a much needed vacation
and will not be back until the end of October.

Very truly yours,

It

Robert E. Findorff, PE, PLS & f/?af/

REF/pf




August 16, 1993

Mr. Don Knauer

Adjudication Specialist

State of Oregon

Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road NE
Salem, OR 97310

RE: File # SWR-119
& # SWR-93

Dear Mr. Knauer:

geomax

OF OREGON, INC.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS

LAND SURVEYORS

BUILDING DESIGNERS
806 N. NINTH STREET  COTTAGE GROVE, OREGON 97424
TELEPHONE: (503) 942-0126 FAX: (503) 942-7935

RECEIVED
AUG 17 1993

WATER RESOURCES wver 1.
SALEM, OREGON

We hereby request an extension of time for 30 days to complete this project. Thank

you for your consideration. | believe you can understand, what with your work load.

Very truly yours,

)

4

pa

; S / R . ) ) "//
,?/ Jodt [ L)AL

Robert E. Findorff, PE, PLS & WRE

REF/pf
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August 16, 1993

Mr. Don Knauer

Adjudication Specialist

State of Oregon

Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road NE
Salem, OR 27310

RE: File # SWR-119
& # SWR-93

Dear Mr. Knauer:

/.

V‘Today'sDate ¢?//é /7‘ 3 Time

GEOMAX OF OREGON
. 808 NORTH oth
COTTAGE GROVESBR"Hu24

:Telephone #

" Disposition: D Deslroy I:l Return D Call for pickup

8 OF OREGON, INC.

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
LAND SURVEYORS

BUILDING DESIGNERS
806 N. NINTH STREET  COTTAGE GROVE, OREGON 97424
TELEPHONE: (503) 942-0126 FAX: (503) 942-7935

We hereby request an extension of time for 30 days to complete this project. Thank

you for your consideration. | believe you can understand, what with your work load.

Very truly yours, e

Robert E. Findorff, PE, PLS & WRE /

REF/pf
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FEB 2

Abstract of Permit No. w78

Application No. 25092 ‘g Certificate No. 22329

Name Nora Arolyn Jeses )(\\)"
Address IOM&M.&.Q!OM , %J'
Source of water supply mw,tﬂ,b. -of Wmm
Point of diversion ‘dnnl’cframtho 6015;& ot Beo. lh' ba!.ug t&thin tha
. 4l 2 " b a2 ’ " “ U Sl S W
Number of acres of:-pouglnme: - . - kot o ria Sl i
S - A DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE
s | ek | ae NEYK - ©ONWK oswy | - sEx
& | N | Nwy [ BwW | 8Ev, || NEV | NWi | WY | BBV, || NEV, | NWy, | 8w | 8y |[ v [ wwn ] swis | sxw
0.6 -2 T 2 .
.qanle_of] thel M3 of Sec.Lli,22-8:;
“thd N Mﬁftoani stion with [the
N, [75%02¢ W, 26Dk.3} th. leaing] estd hig
¥ 49 an dron plpws th. NJ T0BLIE 296,57 [to
. B d ; 1 J ‘ [ 3 : |
4 |E, 95,0% to fhe center of] Elk|Cr, § th) Lo;
sty in a Bouthwesterly tion t4 &
b g : ‘ . _ : =
and |being sibuathd 14 and beihg a1l
el 8 n L of 18
8 [Co., Ore |I '
Priority date August 2, 1950
Amount of water 0,27 ¢,f.8., measwrad at the point of diversion
Time limit to begin construction ery 3, 1952
Time limit to complete construction JOwlw52  extended to extended to
Time limit to completely apply water 10-1453. extended to : : extendgd to

Remarks: This appropriation shall be limited to 1/80th of one.oubic foot per
second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated ad shall be furbher limited
to a diversion not to exceed 2% acre faet per acre for each acre .irrigated
during the irrigation season of each Year, and shall conform t0 such reasonahle
rotation systom as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
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Abstract of Permit No. 1978 14199

Application No. 25092 § Certificate No. ' 22389 -

oo Nore Arolyn James ).

Address m.m %,"

Source of water supply mwle,b‘ ‘of Uapqua River

Use Trrigation ' .

Point of diversion ¥ due B Lrom the center of 8ea. 1hi, being within ¢
. ”ﬁc.&‘ r-ew

§ af fec, 1h, 2 Y., By 1n the oounty

Number of acres af; :

-1 nzscnm'xoxx_«‘ oi LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE
B O NEWK - © ONWK || 8wk . BEX
b =5 b I NEW | N | awig | 8B || NEW | NWKG | SWiK | SE (| NEW | XWX | 'SWy | BEW || NE | Nwy | SWy | 8Ky
éwith [ [ &, o4
B eg, Loon wh - of
.M, o 54,0 rods & “th) X, to|an 4
§ [ £ [} o & i
0@.‘. Of ® n ‘ u' 75 ¢ @, th
m_ ® W o’ . an ’ - 0 1 “
55, : ' ®
ing~ O, ina \ 1y| ¢ ion t0 a
The hbove| degcrilied tiract| of ng a1 » : £ IS¢ _J.h,.
T 20 B., K. [0 WJ,W. N, Co. o Or¢
; _ e
Priority date August 2, 1950

Amount of water 0,27 ¢.f.8., measured at the point of diveuian_

Time limit to begin construction Jemary 31, 1952
Time limit to complete construction wz extended to extended to

Time limit to completely apply water 10=1+53. extended to extended to

Remarks: This appropriation shall be limited to 1/80th of one.cubic foot per
second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated md shall be further limited
to a diversion not to exceed 2% acre feet per acre for e ach acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year, and shall conform t0 such reasonahle
rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
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